COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE ENERGY)	
KENTUCKY, INC. FOR: 1) AN ADJUSTMENT OF)	
THE ELECTRIC RATES; 2) APPROVAL OF NEW)	CASE NO.
TARIFFS; 3) APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING)	2024-00354
PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY)	
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; AND 4) ALL OTHER)	
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF)	

ORDER

On November 27, 2024, Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Kentucky) moved the Commission to admit *pro hac vice* Elizabeth M. Brama, an attorney whose office is in Minnesota to practice law before the Commission on behalf of Duke Kentucky in association with Valerie T. Herring, an attorney licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, in this case. In support of the request Elizabeth M. Brama has shown that she is a member in good standing of another state bar and has been certified to practice before the Commission in this case by the Kentucky Bar Association under Kentucky Supreme Court Rule 3.030(2). In addition, Elizabeth M. Brama has agreed to be subject to the jurisdiction and rules of the Commission and the Kentucky Bar Association.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Elizabeth M. Brama is admitted *pro hac vice* for the purpose of representing Duke Kentucky in association with Valerie T. Herring in the above-styled proceeding, provided that Valerie T. Herring or another member of the

Kentucky Bar Association acts as co-counsel and is present at all proceedings before this
Commission.
[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

DEC 06 2024 AH

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION *Debbie Gates Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Elizabeth Brama Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 1717 Dixie Highway, Suite 340 Covington, KENTUCKY 41011-4707

*Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

*Larisa Vaysman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Minna Sunderman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Rocco O D'Ascenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Sarah Lawler Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201